
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3261
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF STADIUM HOSTELS
Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct atleast one stadium and one youth hostel in every district of the country for the benefit of sports persons and youth activities;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the government also proposes to appoint National and International level coaches in such stadiums;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor and the other corrective measures taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) No, Sir. There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government to construct one stadium and one youth hostel in every district of the country.

(b) to (e) Questions do not arise.
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